Test Report No: GZFDO100804251FD Date: Aug. 30, 2010

Client name : BestSub Technologies Co., Ltd.
Client address: Rm 8A01, Jinzhou International Business Center, No. 899 Jiefangbei Rd, Guangzhou,
510015, China

The following sample(s) was/were submitted by/ on behalf of the client as:

Sample Name: Sublimation Glass Clock
Batch/Date: /

Manufacturer: /

Other: No.:01

SGS reference no.: GZ1008095332/CHEM
SGS job no.: GZFDO100803251FD

Date of receipt: Aug. 12, 2010

Testing period: Aug. 12, 2010 ~ Aug. 30, 2010

TEST(S) REQUESTED:

Selected test(s) as requested by applicant:

A: As specified by client, with reference to European Council Directive 84/500/EEC & 2005/31/EC-
Ceramic articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs requirements on lead and cadmium
extracted by acetic acid from ceramic surfaces.

B: To determine the Overall Migration in accordance with Council of Europe Resolution AP(2004)1
relating to coatings intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

TEST METHOD(S):

A: As specified in EEC Directive 84/500/EEC & 2005/31/EC.
Analysis was performed by ICP-OES.

B: With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of temperature and condition;
With reference to EN 1186-14:2002 for for overall migration into iso-octane and 95% aqueous ethanol;
With reference to EN 1186-3:2002 for overall migration into aqueous food stimulants by total immersion
method.

TEST RESULT(S): Please refer to next page.

CONCLUSION:

A: When tested as specified, the test result of submitted sample(s) #1 are within limits stated in European
Council Directive 84/500/EEC & 2005/31/EC on lead and cadmium extracted by acetic acid from ceramic
surfaces.

B: When tested as specified, the submitted sample(s) #2 comply with the limit of the overall migration as
stated in Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004)1 relating to coatings intended to come into contact with
foodstuffs.

Signed for and on behalf of SGS

Authorized Signature

Page 1 of 3

This document is lssued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or i a(m TIwww.. SgS.. com/terms_and_conditions.
htm and,for format ubject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Di at www.sgs.. terms is drawn to the limitation of
liability, indel cation nd Jurlsdlcuon issues defined therein. Any holder of this is advised that i i i hereon reflects the Company’s findings atthe nme of
its intervepy ya n the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company s sole responsibility is to its Client and this di does not partiestoa
from exs ng all their ﬁ his and obligati under the cannot be reproduced except in full,without prior written approval of the Company.

A onzed allara(loff gery or falsification of the content or appearance of mls is and offe may be pi to the fullest extent of the law.
BAN Its shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .
Ahticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755)83071443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

GZFD
198 Kezhu Road Scientech ic&Technology D D China 510663 t (86-20)82155260 f (86-20)82075027  www.cn.sgs.com
BR4H: 510663 t (86-20)82155260 f (86-20)82075027 € sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



No: GZFDO100804251FD Date: Aug. 30, 2010

Test Report

TEST RESULT(S):

A1
Leachable Lead and Cadmium Content
Category 1 PASS
No Diameter SurfacezArea Extract Volume Lead , Cadmiurzn
(mm) (dm”) (ml) (mg/dm®) (mg/dm°?)
1 <0.1 < 0.01
2 <0.1 < 0.01
3 280X200 11.20 1870 -0 ~ 001
4 <0.1 < 0.01
Limit 0.8 0.07

All results were read directly from ICP.
Remark: 1. < = Less than

2. Category 1

Articles which cannot be filled and articles which can be filled, the internal depth of which does

not exceed 25mm.

Category 2
All other articles which can be filled.
Category 3
Cooking ware; packaging and storage vessels having a capacity of more than three litres.
B: #2
. . Overall M|grat|on Maximum Permissible Limit
Simulant Used Test Condition (mg/dm?) (mg/dm?)
Distilled water 2 hours at 70°C <3.0 10
3% Acetic acid (w/v) 2 hours at 70°C <3.0 10
50% Ethanol (v/v) 2 hours at 70°C <3.0 10
Substitute of Olive oll - - -
95% Ethanol 2 hours at 60°C <3.0 10
Isooctane 0.5 hour at 40°C <3.0 10

Note:

1. mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter

2. °C = degree Celsius
3. < =less than
4. *-“ = Not regulated

Page 2 of 3
This document is lssued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.
htm and,for format ubject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of
liability, indempification nd Jurlsdlcuon issues defined therein. Any holder of this is advised that i i i hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the tlme of
its intervepy Yd n the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company s sole responsibility is to its Client and this di does not partiestoa
2 s ng all their ﬁ his and obligati under the cannot be reproduced except in full,without prior written approval of the Company.
U onzed allera(lorf gery or falsification of the content or appearance of mls is and offe may be pi to the fullest extent of the law.
BAN Its shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .
Ahticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755)83071443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

GZFD
China 510663 t (86-20) 82155260 f (86-20) 82075027 WWW.cn.sgs.com
BR4H: 510663 t (86-20)82155260 f (86-20)82075027 € sgs.china@sgs.com

8 Tachnoloav Dk

198 Kezhu Road, Sci

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




Test Report No: GZFDO100804251FD Date: Aug. 30, 2010

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: #1: Transparent Glass Clock, #2: Sublimation Glass Clock Back

Photo Appendix

:-nszenzs'z 30 u 23 ’u 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 -i"
P !

ﬁ* 23 1425 26 zs.zn a0 1 ‘2-“ 343536 37 W W9 4“41 41 &1
A e
#2
SGS authenticate the photo on original report only
*** End of Report™*

Page 3 of 3

This document is |ssued by the Company subject to its General Condmons of Serwce pnn(ed overleaf, available on request or a(m TIwww.. SgS.. com/terms_and_conditions.

htm and,for el format ubject to Terms and Ci for D at www.sg: /terms e-di is drawn to the limitation of

liability, indempifica and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this is advised that i hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of

its intervepfegoriy {n the Ilmlts of Client’s instructions, |fany The Company s sole responsibility is to its Client and this di does not partiestoa

from e; 7, i under the cannot be reproduced except in full,without prior written approval of the Company.

Any up gery or falsification of the content or appearance ofthls is and may be p to the fullest extent of the law.

Unleg§ §therwise stated the ri < Its shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Atte ) ticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755)83071443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com
GZFD

S65-CY Jo. Lid. |19 jentech L China 510663 t (86-20) 82155260 f (86-20) 82075027 Www.cn.sgs.com

HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155260 f (86-20)82075027 € sgs.china@sgs.com
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

H -




